
 
 
 
QUESTION NO 14 By Councillor Smith for answer by 

the Convener of the Transport and 
Environment Committee at a meeting 
of the Council on 17 September 2020 

   

Question (1) Since the launch of this scheme, how many individual bike 

stations have been destroyed or damaged beyond use?  

Answer (1)  

Question (2) What has been the cost of repairing or replacing individual 

bike stations? 

Answer (2)  

Question (3) Who bears the costs of such repairs? 

Answer (3)  

Question (4) Has any comparison of the rate of damage in the Edinburgh 

been made with other UK schemes?  If so, what was the 

outcome? 

Answer (4)  

Question (5) Can any communication with the Police or prosecuting 

authorities regarding the apparent wanton destruction of 

these public asset be shared with Council? 

Answer (5)  

   

   

   

   

 
 


